

\$~14

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9025/2019

SATYAWAN. B

..... Petitioner

Through: None

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Dr. Kumar Jwala, Advocate

**CORAM: SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR**

**ORDER**

% **11.03.2020**

Counter affidavit has yet not been filed by the respondents despite opportunities given on 21.08.2019, 11.12.2019 as also on 11.02.2020.

Learned counsel for the respondents today seeks two weeks more time to file the counter affidavit.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 13.03.2020.

Respondents would be at liberty to file the counter affidavit before the date fixed.

**REGISTRAR**

**MARCH 11, 2020**

vk