



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9025/2019**

SATYAWAN. B

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shivanshu Bhardwaj, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

28.08.2024

%

Re-notify on 21.01.2025.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

AUGUST 28, 2024/ry