



\$~23

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9025/2019

SATYAWAN. B .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajiv Singh, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. ....Respondents

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL**

**ORDER**

%

**21.01.2025**

1. At first call, this matter was passed over once. At second call, it has reached at 3.50 pm.
2. As the Courts are sitting today only till 4 pm in view of swearing in of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Devendra Kumar Upadhyaya, as the Chief Justice of this Court, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
3. Renotify on 4 February 2025 in the Supplementary List.

**C.HARI SHANKAR, J.**

**AJAY DIGPAUL, J.**

**JANUARY 21, 2025/ssc**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)