



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9025/2019

SATYAWAN. BPetitioner

Through: Mr. Archit Mudgal, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

04.02.2025

%

1. At first call, learned Counsel for the petitioner was present but the matter was passed-over as none appeared on behalf of the respondents. At second call, learned Counsel for the petitioner is held up in a matter in which time has been previously fixed before another Bench.

2. There has been no appearance on behalf of the UOI for several dates. It is six years old matter.

3. Let court notice without process fee be issued to Mr. Mukul Singh, Standing Counsel for UOI.

4. Mr. Mukul Singh is requested to obtain a copy of the file of this case in a pen drive from the Court Master and be ready to argue the matter on the next date of hearing.



5. We would not be inclined to adjourn the matter on the next date of hearing.
6. List on 24 February 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

FEBRUARY 4, 2025

SSC

Click here to check corrigendum, if any