



\$~20

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9025/2019

SATYAWAN. B .....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. ....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mukul Singh, CGSC with  
Ms. Ira Singh, Adv. for UOI

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL**

**ORDER**

**24.02.2025**

%

1. There is no appearance for the petitioner.
2. Mr. Singh appears for the respondents.
3. He seeks time to place on record short written submissions not exceeding five pages after exchanging copies with the learned Counsel for the petitioner at least a week in advance of the next date of hearing.
4. Re-notify on 15 May 2025.

**C. HARI SHANKAR, J.**

**AJAY DIGPAUL, J.**

**FEBRUARY 24, 2025/aky**

*[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)*