



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9025/2019

SATYAWAN. B

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shivanshu Bhardwaj, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mukul Singh, CGSC with
Ms. Ira Singh and Mr. Aryan
Dhaka, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

15.05.2025

%

It is already 04:30 P.M.

List on 17th September, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

MAY 15, 2025

Sc/pr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any