



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9025/2019

SATYAWAN. BPetitioner

Through: Mr.Archit Mudgal, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr.Mukul Singh, CGSC with
Ms.Ira Singh & Mr.Aryan
Dhaka, Adv

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

17.09.2025

%

It is already 04:40 PM.

Re-list on 18th February, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MADHU JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 17, 2025/rv