



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9025/2019**

SATYAWAN. BPetitioner

Through: Mr. Archit, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Mukul Singh, CGSC with
Mr. Aryan Dhaka, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

18.02.2026

%

At request of learned counsel representing the Petitioner, list on
18.05.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 18, 2026

'KDK'