



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9025/2019

SATYAWAN. BPetitioner

Through: Mr. Shivanshu Bhardwaj, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Mukul Singh, Mr. Aryan
Dhaka and Ms. Sunidhi Tyagi, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

18.05.2026

%

1. This is a case of compulsory retirement.
2. List for disposal in the Supplementary List on 24 July 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

MAY 18, 2026/dsn